
Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 22 Jan 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4641 Adventure Wairoa Incorporated Sport $9,810.48 $9,810.48 $9,810.48 $0.00

FL4590 Adventure Wairoa Incorporated Sport $14,400.00 $14,400.00 $7,200.00 $7,200.00 Partial PD2

FL4654
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $2,978.26 $2,978.26 $2,978.26 $0.00

FL4645
Brain Injury Association (Hawke's

Bay) Incorporated
Health $5,735.79 $5,735.79 $5,735.79 $0.00

FL4648 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $0.00

FL4670 Hastings Art and Culture Trust Arts $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

FL4650
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,668.47 $3,668.47 $3,668.47 $0.00

FL4660
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,964.74 $7,964.74 $3,104.44 $4,860.30 Partial PD2

FL4655
Havelock North Rugby Football Club

(Incorporated)
Sport $3,626.37 $3,626.37 $3,626.37 $0.00

FL4629
Hawke's Bay Dog Training Club

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $6,186.68 $3,813.32 Partial PD2

FL4591
Hawkes Bay Land Search &

Rescue Incorporated
Community $6,716.00 $6,716.00 $6,716.00 $0.00

FL4668
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL4584
Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter

Trust
Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

FL4631
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $16,502.00 $16,502.00 $10,993.00 $5,509.00 Partial PD2

FL4653
Heretaunga Sun Devils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $2,415.00 $2,415.00 $2,415.00 $0.00

FL4652
New Zealand Marist Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4669 Parent to Parent Hawkes Bay Community $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00

FL4662 Prima Volta Charitable Trust Arts $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $800.00 $800.00 Partial PD2

FL4647
Regional Indoor Sports and Events

Centre Trust
Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

FL4646 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $0.00

FL4664 The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust Community $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $0.00

FL4659 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $1,912.84 $1,912.84 $1,912.84 $0.00

FL4658
Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable

Trust
Arts $6,526.33 $6,526.33 $4,220.00 $2,306.33 Partial PD2

FL4651 Woodford House Board of Trustees Educational $5,470.68 $5,470.68 $2,903.03 $2,567.65 Partial PD2

 Meeting Total: $146,505.46 $146,505.46 $119,448.86 $27,056.60  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 19 Feb 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4690 Art Hawke's Bay Incorporated Arts $2,065.12 $2,065.12 $2,065.12 $0.00

FL4691
Basketball Officials Association

Hawke's Bay
Sport $4,800.00 $4,800.00 $2,000.00 $2,800.00 Partial PD2

FL4644 Catholic Parish of Hastings Community $2,572.18 $2,572.18 $2,572.18 $0.00

FL4699
Citizens Advice Bureau Wairoa

Incorporated
Community $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $0.00

FL4719
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $1,066.00 $1,066.00 $1,066.00 $0.00

FL4710 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $16,566.50 $16,566.50 $16,566.50 $0.00

FL4700 Hastings Girls High School Educational $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,793.75 $4,206.25 Partial PD2

FL4689
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $9,552.30 $9,552.30 $9,390.30 $162.00 Partial PD2

FL4703
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,478.00 $3,478.00 $3,478.00 $0.00

FL4683

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $7,952.17 $7,952.17 $3,430.43 $4,521.74 Partial PD2

FL4701
Hawkes Bay Canoe Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,707.66 $4,707.66 $4,707.66 $0.00

FL4675
Hawkes Bay Hockey Association

(Incorporated)
Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 Partial PD2

FL4677 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sport $1,510.00 $1,510.00 $1,510.00 $0.00

FL4711
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4680
Heretaunga Croquet Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,520.00 $1,520.00 $1,520.00 $0.00

FL4694
Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $2,790.74 $2,790.74 $2,790.74 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4681
Life Education Trust Gisborne, East

Coast And Wairoa
Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4665 Nourished For Nil Limited Community $10,500.00 $10,500.00 $2,625.00 $7,875.00 Partial PD2

FL4714 Prima Volta Charitable Trust Board Arts $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL4674
Ramblers Cycling Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

FL4684 Saracens Rugby Football Club Sport $5,490.28 $5,490.28 $4,530.28 $960.00 Partial PD2

FL4718 St Josephs School Wairoa Educational $32,957.00 $32,957.00 $32,957.00 $0.00

FL4712
Tamatea Rugby and Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $11,717.39 $11,717.39 $11,717.39 $0.00

FL4676 The Mahia Hunt Incorporated Sport $7,377.34 $7,377.34 $7,377.34 $0.00

FL4695
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $12,099.00 $12,099.00 $12,099.00 $0.00

FL4713 Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL4716
Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable

Trust
Arts $7,439.23 $7,439.23 $1,833.55 $5,605.68 Partial PD2

FL4706
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,504.19 $7,504.19 $7,504.19 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $197,065.10 $197,065.10 $162,934.43 $34,130.67  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 19 Feb 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL4672 Hastings Athletic Club Incorporated Sport $25,000.00 $25,000.00

 Meeting Total: $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 16 Mar 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4726
Age Concern Hawke's Bay

Incorporated
Community $1,440.00 $1,565.22 $1,565.22 $-125.22

FL4745
Amputee Society Of Hawke's Bay /

East Coast Incorporated
Health $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $0.00

FL4758
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $2,191.30 $2,191.30 $2,191.30 $0.00

FL4760 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $0.00

FL4746 Hastings Intermediate School Educational $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00

FL4764
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,655.00 $7,655.00 $6,655.00 $1,000.00 Partial PD2

FL4723
Hawke's Bay Caledonian Pipe Band

Incorporated
Cultural $1,230.00 $1,230.00 $1,230.00 $0.00

FL4759
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association

(Incorporated)
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL4787
Hawke's Bay Indian Association

Incorporated
Cultural $9,582.75 $9,582.75 $9,582.75 $0.00

FL4736
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,738.40 $2,738.40 $2,738.40 $0.00

FL4749
Hawke's Bay Multisports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,537.50 $2,537.50 $2,537.50 $0.00

FL4763
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4731
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL4753 Hawke's Bay Youth Trust Sport $1,734.08 $1,734.08 $1,734.08 $0.00

FL4768
Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $6,793.90 $6,793.90 $846.08 $5,947.82 Partial PD2

FL4747 Keirunga Artists Arts $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $1,725.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4741 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $910.74 $910.74 $910.74 $0.00

FL4762
New Zealand College of Midwives

Central Region
Health $22,500.00 $22,500.00 $5,000.00 $17,500.00 Partial PD2

FL4744
New Zealand Council of Victim

Support Groups Incorporated
Community $4,923.08 $4,923.08 $4,166.00 $757.08 Partial PD2

FL4729 Patoka School Educational $3,052.16 $3,052.16 $3,052.16 $0.00

FL4778
Piping and Dancing Association of

New Zealand Incorporated
Cultural $5,102.80 $5,102.80 $5,102.80 $0.00

FL4732 Presbyterian Support East Coast Community $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $0.00

FL4755 Sport Hawke's Bay Sport $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00

FL4730 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $0.00

FL4761
St Matthews Primary School

Hastings
Educational $4,393.00 $4,393.00 $2,000.00 $2,393.00 Partial PD2

FL4717
Tapuae Multi-Sports Complex

Incorporated
Sport $10,379.29 $10,379.29 $10,301.03 $78.26 Partial PD2

FL4756
The Hawkes Bay Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,009.69 $5,009.69 $3,000.00 $2,009.69 Partial PD2

FL4754 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,013.78 $2,013.78 $2,013.78 $0.00

FL4767
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $8,781.72 $8,781.72 $7,946.94 $834.78 Partial PD2

FL4724
Wairoa District Heritage and

Museum Trust
Community $2,644.34 $2,644.34 $2,644.34 $0.00

FL4742
Youth Development Trust Hawke's

Bay
Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $153,704.53 $153,829.75 $123,309.12 $30,395.41  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 16 Mar 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL4672 Hastings Athletic Club Incorporated Sport $25,000.00 $25,000.00

FL4770 Hastings Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Sport $13,343.48 $13,343.48

 Meeting Total: $38,343.48 $38,343.48 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 31 Mar 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4770
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $13,343.48 $13,343.48 $6,000.00 $7,343.48 Partial PD2

 Meeting Total: $13,343.48 $13,343.48 $6,000.00 $7,343.48  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 Apr 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

 Meeting Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 22 Jul 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4863 Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Community $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $4,700.00 $0.00

FL4833
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

FL4829 Celtic Netball Club Sport $3,940.77 $3,940.77 $3,940.77 $0.00

FL4865 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $0.00

FL4828
Flaxmere Baptist Church

Community Trust
Community $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4845
Hastings High School Old Girls

Netball Club Incorporated
Sport $14,961.50 $14,961.50 $14,961.50 $0.00

FL4870
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,931.93 $5,931.93 $5,931.93 $0.00

FL4860
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,154.67 $4,154.67 $4,154.67 $0.00

FL4866

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $830.00 $830.00 $830.00 $0.00

FL4826
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL4824 Hawke's Bay Racing (Incorporated) Sport $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00

FL4834
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4875
Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $5,581.48 $5,581.48 $5,581.48 $0.00

FL4854 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $3,477.87 $3,477.87 $3,477.87 $0.00

FL4856 Leg-Up Trust Community $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

FL4827 Lindisfarne College Educational $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

FL4867 Lindisfarne College Educational $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 Partial PD2

FL4819 Mahia Golf Club Incorporated Sport $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Partial PD2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4838 Mahora School Educational $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

FL4873
New Zealand Marist Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated
Sport $21,200.00 $21,200.00 $11,200.00 $10,000.00 Partial PD2

FL4852 Raureka School Educational $4,935.00 $4,935.00 $4,000.00 $935.00 Partial PD2

FL4841
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $6,250.00 $0.00

FL4862 Saracens Rugby Football Club Sport $6,487.00 $6,487.00 $3,200.00 $3,287.00 Partial PD2

FL4831 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport $8,400.00 $8,400.00 $5,400.00 $3,000.00 Partial PD2

FL4877 St Johns College Educational $1,956.52 $1,956.52 $1,956.52 $0.00

FL4874 Taiao Combat Sport $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $0.00

FL4869
Tapuae Multi-Sports Complex

Incorporated
Sport $11,223.64 $11,223.64 $8,114.94 $3,108.70 Partial PD2

FL4846 Te Poho O Hinemihi Marae Cultural $4,954.78 $4,954.78 $4,954.78 $0.00

FL4861

The Hastings Air Training Corps

Youth Training Charitable Trust

Incorporated

Educational $3,613.28 $3,613.28 $3,613.28 $0.00

FL4855
The Havelock North Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,808.00 $2,808.00 $1,000.00 $1,808.00 Partial PD2

FL4843
The Hawkes Bay Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4842 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,199.67 $2,199.67 $2,199.67 $0.00

FL4876
Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $1,958.94 $1,958.94 $1,958.94 $0.00

FL4858
Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral

Society
Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

FL4849
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $8,700.00 $8,700.00 $8,700.00 $0.00

FL4848
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,180.43 $5,180.43 $4,130.43 $1,050.00 Partial PD2

FL4822 Wairoa College Educational $125,920.00 $125,920.00 $42,400.00 $83,520.00 Partial PD2

FL4851 Wairoa Rugby Sub Union JAB Sport $6,404.76 $6,404.76 $6,404.76 $0.00

FL4864
Western Rangers Football

Association Incorporated
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $355,336.24 $355,336.24 $227,627.54 $127,708.70  



Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 22 Jul 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL4832
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00

 Meeting Total: $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Aug 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4871
Cancer Society of New Zealand

Hawke's Bay Centre Incorporated
Health $17,545.36 $17,545.36 $9,073.54 $8,471.82 Partial PD2

FL4921
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $4,348.68 $4,348.68 $4,348.68 $0.00

FL4894 Ellwood Park Partnership Community $5,364.36 $5,364.36 $5,364.36 $0.00

FL4923 Eventing Northern Hawkes Bay Sport $4,684.70 $4,684.70 $3,731.75 $952.95 Partial PD2

FL4903 Golf HB & PBW Incorporated Sport $4,213.03 $4,213.03 $2,908.69 $1,304.34 Partial PD2

FL4878 Hastings Athletic Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL4917
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $12,625.00 $12,625.00 $12,625.00 $0.00

FL4915

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $900.00 $900.00 $900.00 $0.00

FL4896
Hawke's Bay Agricultural and

Pastoral Society
Community $8,756.18 $8,756.18 $5,000.00 $3,756.18 Partial PD2

FL4909
Hawke's Bay BMX Club

Incorporated
Sport $15,177.00 $15,177.00 $10,000.00 $5,177.00 Partial PD2

FL4902
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Sport $3,645.00 $3,645.00 $3,645.00 $0.00

FL4906
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4836
Hawkes Bay Softball Association

Incorporated
Sport $4,650.00 $4,650.00 $4,650.00 $0.00

FL4926
Institute of Registered Music

Teachers Hawke's Bay Branch
Arts $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

FL4847 Kartsport Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $10,131.80 $10,131.80 $4,791.80 $5,340.00 Partial PD2

FL4922 Lindisfarne College Arts $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4924
New Zealand Marist Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4885

New Zealand National Horse &

Pony Show Association

Incorporated

Sport $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $9,200.00 $0.00

FL4920 Omahu School Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4914
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $0.00

FL4892 Shearing Sports Hawkes Bay Sport $1,905.00 $1,905.00 $1,905.00 $0.00

FL4898
St Johns College Hastings

Charitable Trust
Sport $2,682.10 $2,682.10 $2,682.10 $0.00

FL4868
Te Tairawhiti Arts Festival Charitable

Trust
Arts $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4899 The Cranford Hospice Trust Health $7,250.00 $7,250.00 $7,250.00 $0.00

FL4895
The Hearing Association Hastings

Branch Incorporated
Community $3,499.98 $3,499.98 $3,499.98 $0.00

FL4901 The Kids for Kids Charitable Trust Community $4,600.00 $4,600.00 $2,000.00 $2,600.00 Partial PD2

FL4916 The Raukatauri Music Therapy Trust Community $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $1,912.50 $0.00

FL4911 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,327.20 $2,327.20 $2,327.20 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $162,617.89 $162,617.89 $135,015.60 $27,602.29  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 24 Aug 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL4832
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00

FL4925 Havelock North Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $17,665.00 $17,665.00

 Meeting Total: $26,665.00 $26,665.00 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 23 Sep 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4974 Arts Inc. Heretaunga Incorporated Arts $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00

FL4945 Birchleigh Polo School Sport $4,347.00 $4,347.00 $4,347.00 $0.00

FL4944
Brain Injury Association (Hawke's

Bay) Incorporated
Health $5,735.79 $5,735.79 $5,735.79 $0.00

FL4832
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,000.00 Partial PD2

FL4937
Cystic Fibrosis Association of New

Zealand
Health $747.00 $747.00 $747.00 $0.00

FL4966
East Coast Rowing Association

Incorporated
Sport $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $5,800.00 $2,700.00 Partial PD2

FL4962 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $3,266.00 $3,266.00 $3,266.00 $0.00

FL4939 Flaxmere Pony Club Incorporated Sport $1,118.17 $1,118.17 $1,118.17 $0.00

FL4936
Hastings Group, Riding for the

Disabled Association Incorporated
Educational $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4942
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $6,822.98 $6,822.98 $6,822.98 $0.00

FL4967
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,154.67 $4,154.67 $4,154.67 $0.00

FL4925
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $17,665.00 $17,665.00 $5,000.00 $12,665.00 Partial PD2

FL4935
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,671.00 $3,671.00 $3,671.00 $0.00

FL4948 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sport $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $0.00

FL4951
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4931 Hawke's Bay Youth Trust Sport $3,922.47 $3,922.47 $3,922.47 $0.00

FL4934 Kaisen Trust Hawkes Bay Community $13,900.00 $13,900.00 $13,900.00 $0.00

FL4930 Mayfair School Educational $4,331.04 $4,331.04 $4,331.04 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4969
New Zealand Council of Victim

Support Groups Incorporated
Community $4,923.08 $4,923.08 $4,923.08 $0.00

FL4964
New Zealand Marist Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated
Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

FL4953 Parkinson's New Zealand Health $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00

FL4941 Parkvale School Educational $2,713.00 $2,713.00 $2,713.00 $0.00

FL4971
Piping and Dancing Association of

New Zealand Incorporated
Cultural $1,295.27 $1,295.27 $1,295.27 $0.00

FL4958 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00

FL4933 Te Mata Primary School Educational $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL4955

The Hastings Air Training Corps

Youth Training Charitable Trust

Incorporated

Community $980.00 $980.00 $980.00 $0.00

FL4950 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,194.43 $2,194.43 $2,194.43 $0.00

FL4940 Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL4972 Wairoa Pony Club Incorporated Sport $1,385.46 $1,385.46 $1,385.46 $0.00

FL4960 Wairoa Racing Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4905 Whetu Marama Marae Cultural $13,523.84 $13,523.84 $9,274.46 $4,249.38 Partial PD2

FL4943
Youth Development Trust Hawke's

Bay
Educational $11,040.00 $11,040.00 $11,040.00 $0.00

 Meeting Total: $166,886.20 $166,886.20 $144,271.82 $22,614.38  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Oct 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL4993
Basketball Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

FL5000 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $4,484.62 $4,484.62 $4,484.62 $0.00

FL4990 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $5,253.32 $5,253.32 $5,253.32 $0.00

FL5010 Hastings Art and Culture Trust Arts $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

FL4988
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $0.00

FL4995
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,168.00 $5,168.00 $2,302.00 $2,866.00 Partial PD2

FL5006

Havelock North Wanderers

Association Football Club

Incorporated

Sport $4,262.50 $4,262.50 $2,337.50 $1,925.00 Partial PD2

FL5008
Hawkes Bay Cricket Association

(Incorporated)
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 Partial PD2

FL4982
Hawkes Bay Motor Cycle Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,508.40 $1,508.40 $1,508.40 $0.00

FL5002
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00

FL4989
Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $3,186.01 $3,186.01 $3,186.01 $0.00

FL4986 Kia Toa Bowling Club Incorporated Sport $2,845.71 $2,845.71 $2,845.71 $0.00

FL5003
New Zealand Marist Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated
Sport $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 Partial PD2

FL4983
Saracens Hawke's Bay RFC

Incorporated
Sport $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 Partial PD2

FL4965 St Marys School Hastings Educational $2,878.26 $2,878.26 $2,878.26 $0.00

FL4996
The Hawkes Bay Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,695.18 $3,695.18 $3,695.18 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5009
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

FL5007 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,135.92 $2,135.92 $2,135.92 $0.00

FL4984
Waimarama Surf Life Saving Club

Incorporated
Community $2,678.14 $2,678.14 $2,678.14 $0.00

FL4998
Wairoa Arts Foundation Charitable

Trust
Arts $4,300.00 $4,300.00 $2,150.00 $2,150.00 Partial PD2

FL4991
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,218.00 $3,218.00 $3,218.00 $0.00

FL4975 Wairoa College Educational $83,897.92 $83,897.92 $58,000.00 $25,897.92 Partial PD2

 Meeting Total: $170,136.98 $170,136.98 $126,298.06 $43,838.92  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 21 Oct 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5001 Hawkes Bay Rowing Club Incorporated Sport $10,490.00 $10,490.00

FL4987 Takitimu Outrigger Canoe Club Incorporated Sport $21,000.00 $21,000.00

 Meeting Total: $31,490.00 $31,490.00 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 25 Nov 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5020 A.F.B. Lusk Club Home Trust Community $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00

FL5051
Akina Rovers Hockey Club

Incorporated
Sport $9,136.56 $9,136.56 $9,136.56 $0.00

FL5030 Art Hawke's Bay Incorporated Arts $486.45 $486.45 $486.45 $0.00

FL5048 Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $2,856.00 $2,856.00 $2,856.00 $0.00

FL5054
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $1,630.49 $1,630.49 $1,630.49 $0.00

FL5049 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $5,012.27 $5,012.27 $5,012.27 $0.00

FL5052
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $0.00

FL5053
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $833.38 $833.38 $833.38 $0.00

FL5004
Havelock North Canoe Polo Club

Incorporated
Sport $3,120.00 $3,120.00 $3,120.00 $0.00

FL5058
Havelock North Cricket Club

Incorporated
Sport $7,476.50 $7,476.50 $3,000.00 $4,476.50 Partial PD2

FL5044
Hawke's Bay Community Fitness

Centre Trust
Health $3,830.52 $3,830.52 $3,830.52 $0.00

FL5042 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sport $2,167.20 $2,167.20 $2,167.20 $0.00

FL5011
Hawke's Bay Rescue Helicopter

Trust
Community $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

FL5001
Hawkes Bay Rowing Club

Incorporated
Sport $10,490.00 $10,490.00 $5,000.00 $5,490.00 Partial PD2

FL5045
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $6,840.00 $6,840.00 $600.00 $6,240.00 Partial PD2

FL5055
Hawkes Bay Softball Association

Incorporated
Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5040
Heretaunga Sundevils Swim Team

Incorporated
Sport $8,530.52 $8,530.52 $6,965.30 $1,565.22 Partial PD2

FL5012
New Zealand Canoe Polo

Association Incorporated
Sport $4,760.00 $4,760.00 $4,760.00 $0.00

FL5024 Saints Softball Club Incorporated Sport $3,548.00 $3,548.00 $3,548.00 $0.00

FL5034
St Matthews Primary School

Hastings
Educational $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $0.00

FL5060
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $8,045.00 $8,045.00 $8,045.00 $0.00

FL5019 Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5043
Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral

Society
Community $12,763.21 $12,763.21 $8,326.25 $4,436.96 Partial PD2

FL5033 Wairoa Athletics Club Sport $1,971.45 $1,971.45 $1,600.00 $371.45 Partial PD2

FL5057 Wairoa Pony Club Incorporated Sport $1,308.94 $1,308.94 $1,308.94 $0.00

FL5050 Wairoa Racing Club Incorporated Community $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $0.00

FL5029 Whetu Marama Makoro Marae Cultural $3,680.81 $3,680.81 $2,000.00 $1,680.81 Partial PD2

 Meeting Total: $143,612.30 $143,612.30 $119,351.36 $24,260.94  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 25 Nov 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5038 Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust Sport $30,000.00 $30,000.00

 Meeting Total: $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00  



Published Approved Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 16 Dec 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5079 Adventure Wairoa Incorporated Sport $17,487.82 $17,487.82 $17,487.82 $0.00

FL5023
Bennelong Mountain Biking Club

Incorporated
Sport $4,674.80 $4,674.80 $4,674.80 $0.00

FL5085
Cornwall Cricket Club (Hastings)

Incorporated
Sport $5,695.22 $5,695.22 $5,695.22 $0.00

FL5080 Ellwood Park Partnership Sport $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $2,166.00 $0.00

FL5070
Hastings Bridge Club

(Incorporated)
Sport $4,605.00 $4,605.00 $4,605.00 $0.00

FL5068 Hastings Gymnastics Incorporated Sport $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $2,750.00 $0.00

FL5082
Hastings High School Old Girls

Netball Club Incorporated
Sport $3,553.50 $3,553.50 $3,553.50 $0.00

FL5075
Hastings Rugby & Sports Club

Incorporated
Sport $6,871.60 $6,871.60 $6,871.60 $0.00

FL5076
Hastings Tennis and Squash Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,384.89 $1,384.89 $1,384.89 $0.00

FL5073 Hawkes Bay Polo Club Incorporated Sport $3,727.20 $3,727.20 $3,727.20 $0.00

FL5038
Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park

Trust
Sport $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

FL5066
Heretaunga Croquet Club

Incorporated
Sport $1,022.70 $1,022.70 $1,022.70 $0.00

FL5086
New Zealand Marist Rugby Football

Federation Incorporated
Sport $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $5,700.00 $0.00

FL5062 Patoka School Educational $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $0.00

FL5093
Rugby League Hawkes Bay

Incorporated
Sport $2,592.00 $2,592.00 $2,592.00 $0.00

FL5069 Sportslink Charitable Trust Board Sport $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $2,400.00 $5,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5072
St Johns College Hastings

Charitable Trust
Sport $4,206.75 $4,206.75 $2,000.00 $2,206.75 Partial PD2



App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount

Declined
Partial or Full

Reason for
Decline Relationship

FL5091 Summer in the Parks Arts $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00

FL5063 Taiao Combat Sport $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $4,900.00 $0.00

FL5071 Tennis Eastern Incorporated Sport $6,378.08 $6,378.08 $1,378.08 $5,000.00 Partial PD2

FL5074
The Havelock North Tennis Club

Incorporated
Sport $652.50 $652.50 $652.50 $0.00

FL5084
The Hawkes Bay Golf Club

Incorporated
Sport $5,578.06 $5,578.06 $5,578.06 $0.00

FL5081
The Sylvia Potts Memorial

Charitable Trust
Sport $14,614.21 $14,614.21 $3,500.00 $11,114.21 Partial PD2

FL5090
The Wairoa Community

Development Trust
Community $15,906.64 $15,906.64 $12,000.00 $3,906.64 Partial PD2

FL5077 Trojans Swim Club Incorporated Sport $2,337.89 $2,337.89 $2,337.89 $0.00

FL5065 Volleyball Hawkes Bay Incorporated Sport $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

FL5087
Wairoa Agricultural & Pastoral

Society
Community $14,708.44 $14,708.44 $11,567.50 $3,140.94 Partial PD2

 Meeting Total: $181,413.30 $181,413.30 $151,044.76 $30,368.54  

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
DR1 Your organisation or activity was Out of Area. PD1 Your application was partially declined due to being Out of Area.
DR2 The Foundation does not have the Funds available. PD2 Your application was partially declined as the Foundation does not have the Funds available.
DR4 Your application was outside our Authorised Purpose. PD4 Your application was partially declined as it was outside our Authorised Purpose.
DR5 Your application was Retrospective. PD5 Your application was either partially or fully Non-Compliant.
DR6 Your application was declined as Outstanding Accountability is required. PD6 Your application was partially declined as it was Retrospective.



Published Held Over Report for First Light Community Foundation
Meeting date: 16 Dec 2020

App No Applicant Name Grant Category Requested
Amount

Compliant
Amount

Approved
Amount

Declined
Amount Relationship

FL5067 Clive Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $5,861.00 $5,861.00

FL5094
Hawkes Bay Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport $7,000.00 $7,000.00

FL5078
Wairoa Athletic Rugby Football Club

Incorporated
Sport $17,335.00 $17,335.00

 Meeting Total: $30,196.00 $30,196.00 $0.00 $0.00  


